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SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

BANCOLOMBIA S.A.
(Registrant)

Date:  May 27, 2011 By:  /s/  JAIME ALBERTO VELÁSQUEZ B.  
Name:  Jaime Alberto Velásquez

B.
Title:  Vice President of

Finance

Edgar Filing: BANCOLOMBIA SA - Form 6-K

2



BANCOLOMBIA S.A. ANNOUNCES SANCTION BY THE SUPERINTENDENCIA FINANCIERA DE
COLOMBIA

Medellín, Colombia, May 27, 2011

Bancolombia announces that the Financial Superintendence of Colombia has fined the Bank COP 100.000.000
pursuant to Resolution 0750 of May 13, 2011, notified to the Bank on May 25,. According to the superintendence, the
fine is due to a violation of article 437 of the Code of Commerce and article 61,8 of the previous Bylaws of the Bank.

Bancolombia will take all available legal actions relating to this decision.
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